The Mayor/Deputy Mayor/Council with the Town Clerk are hereby authorized to borrow on behalf

of the Town of Long Harbour-Mount Arlington Heights, from the Bank of Nova Scotia from time
to time by way of promissory note a sum.not exceeding atany one time Twenty-Five Thousand
dollars ($25,000) to meet, until the taxes are collected, current expenditures of the Corporation for
the year 2025.

2. That the Mayor/Deputy Mayor/Council with the Town Clerk
Are hereby authorized to sign on behalf of the Corporation and to furnish to the Bank from time to